## **DARJEELING PUBLIC SCHOOL**

(Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi; Affiliation Code: 2430156)

Dabgram, P.O. Satellite Township- 734015, Fulbari, Dist. Jalpaiguri (WEST BENGAL)

### FEES STRUCTURE & RULES FOR SESSION 2024-25

CLASSES			ONE TIME YEARLY		QUARTERLY FEES	TOTAL FEES	
		ADMISSION FORM	ADMISSION	SUBSCRIPTION	EXAMINATION & DOCUMENTATI ON FEES	1ST QUARTER	UPTO 1ST QUARTER
		AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
	NUR-UKG	1,000.00	15,000.00	800.00	NA	6,000.00	22,800.00
I-V		1,000.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	NA	7,200.00	27,200.00
VI-VIII		1,000.00	22,000.00	1,000.00	NA	8,100.00	32,100.00
IX		1,000.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	500.00	9,600.00	36,300.00
	Χ	1,000.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	9,600.00	38,300.00
	SCIENCE	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	500.00	13,200.00	40,900.00
ΧI	COMMERCE	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	500.00	11,400.00	39,100.00
XI	HUMANITIES	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	500.00	11,400.00	39,100.00
	VOCATIONAL	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	500.00	11,400.00	39,100.00
XII	SCIENCE	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	13,200.00	43,900.00
	COMMERCE	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	11,400.00	42,100.00
	HUMANITIES	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	11,400.00	42,100.00
	VOCATIONAL	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	11,400.00	42,100.00

### **NOTES:**

1 The due dates of payment are as follows:

QUARTERS	DUE DATE OF PAYMENT
1st (Apr, May, Jun)	15th April, 2024
2nd (Jul, Aug, Sept.)	15th July, 2024
3rd (Oct, Nov, Dec.)	15th October, 2024
4th (Jan, Feb, Mar)	15th January, 2025

- The fees is payable either in Cash or UPI
- 3 Late fee will be charged @20 per day after date of payment.
- 4 The name of the student will be struck off due to non-payment of the fee for one month.
- 5 Re-admission charges Rs. 2000/- will be charged
- 6 Late fee/ re-admission fees will not be waived off under any circumstances.

# **DARJEELING PUBLIC SCHOOL**

(Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi; Affiliation Code: 2430156)

Dabgram, P.O. Satellite Township- 734015, Fulbari, Dist. Jalpaiguri (WEST BENGAL)

## FEES STRUCTURE & RULES FOR SESSION 2024-25

CLASSES		YEARLY		QUARTERLY FEES	TOTAL FEES
		SUBSCRIPTION	EXAMINATION & DOCUMENTATION FEES	1ST QUARTER	UPTO 1ST QUARTER
		AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
NUR-UKG		800.00	NA	6,000.00	6,800.00
I-V		1,000.00	NA	7,200.00	8,200.00
VI-VIII		1,000.00	NA	8,100.00	9,100.00
IX		1,200.00	500.00	9,600.00	11,300.00
X		1,200.00	2,500.00	9,600.00	13,300.00
	SCIENCE	1,200.00	500.00	13,200.00	14,900.00
ΧI	COMMERCE	1,200.00	500.00	11,400.00	13,100.00
\ \ \	HUMANITIES	1,200.00	500.00	11,400.00	13,100.00
	VOCATIONAL	1,200.00	500.00	11,400.00	13,100.00
XII	SCIENCE	1,200.00	3,500.00	13,200.00	17,900.00
	COMMERCE	1,200.00	3,500.00	11,400.00	16,100.00
	HUMANITIES	1,200.00	3,500.00	11,400.00	16,100.00
	VOCATIONAL	1,200.00	3,500.00	11,400.00	16,100.00

#### **NOTES:**

1 The due dates of payment are as follows:

QUARTERS	DUE DATE OF PAYMENT			
1st (Apr, May, Jun)	15th April, 2024			
2nd (Jul, Aug, Sept.)	15th July, 2024			
3rd (Oct, Nov, Dec.)	15th October, 2024			
4th (Jan, Feb, Mar)	15th January, 2025			

- The fees is payable either in Cash or UPI
- 3 Late fee will be charged @20 per day after date of payment.
- 4 The name of the student will be struck off due to non-payment of the fee for one month.
- 5 Re-admission charges Rs. 2000/- will be charged
- 6 Late fee/ re-admission fees will not be waived off under any circumstances.